Doc Code:

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05)		****	Docket No.:		
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM08/REV04	MB No. 0861-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRAD	EMARKS / SER\	/ICE MARKS ONLY	<u> </u>		
To the Director of the U, S, Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving			
Capella Engineered Wood, LLC		Additional names, addresses, or citizensh	`		
		Name: Armstrong Hardwood Flo	oring Company		
		Internal Address:	OTTILE COMPANY		
☐ Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 2500 Columbia A	Avenue		
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Lancaster			
☐ Corporation-State:	·	State: Pennsylvania	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
☑ Other Mississippi Limited Liability Company		Country: USA ZIP: 17603			
Citizenship (see guidelines)		☐ Association Citizenship			
			Ceneral Partnership Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);		☐ LImited Partnership Citizenship			
Execution Date: May 1, 2006		☑ Corporation Citizenship <u>Te</u>	nnessee		
Assignment	□ Merger	Other			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite	d States, a domestic representative		
☐ Other	an orange or respic	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate docu	☐ Yes ☐ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s) and identifica				
A. Trademark / Service Mark Applica		B. Trademark / Service Mark Re			
See Exhibit A		See Exhibit A			
		See Exhipit A			
	Additional sheet(s) a		<u> </u>		
C. Identification or Description of Trademai	k(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing	pate if Application or Registration Numb	ber is unknown):		
See Exhibit A					
E Name 9 address of a trial of a		10 T			
Name & address of party to whom concerning document should be many		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	d 15		
Name: Linda A. Harnish	unoq.	regionations (nvo,ved.			
Internal Address: Armstrong Wor	ld Industries, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.	.41) \$ <u>390.00</u>		
<u>Legal Departme</u>	nt	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: P.O. Box 3001		 Authorized to be charged to Enclosed 	deposit account		
City: Lancaster		8. Payment Information:			
State: Pennsylvania ZIp: 17604		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numl	bers		
Phone Number: 717-396-4765		Expiration D			
Fax Number: <u>717-396-6121</u>		b. Deposit Account Number <u>01</u>	1-2400		
Email Address;		Authorized User Name L	inda A. Harnish		
9. Signature: Zuida a. Harwish		<u></u>	5/15/06		
Signature			Date		
<u></u>	inda A. Harnish		of pages including cover 4		
Nam	e of Person Signing	sheet, attachn	nents, and document;		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria Alexandr

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.
DINI DEDELITE DV GADELLA MICODELLA GADE		
BUILDERELITE BY CAPELLA WOOD FLOORS	78/548,111	
CAPELLA	78/554,892	
AGE-CRAFTED FLOORS CAPELLA WOOD FLOORS	78/666,759	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CAPELLA		2,613,437
PRESTON		2,618,895
KIRKHILL		2,622,160
DANEBRIDGE		2,622,161
BARRINGTON		2,626,377
CAMBERLEY		2,626,378
LANESBORO		2,629,246
BERINGER CLASSIC		2,681,733
BERINGER	···	2,682,001
KEMBRICK		2,691,516
NORWICK CLASSIC	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2,693,957
DIAMONDPLUS		
		2,693,958

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0271

Execution Version

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), effective as of May 1, 2006, (the "Effective Date") is made by Capella Engineered Wood, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company and Capella, Inc., a Mississippi corporation, (individually or collectively "Assignor") to Armstrong Hardwood Flooring Company, a Tennessee corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used, and in certain cases registered or applied for, registration of certain trademarks including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A to this Assignment (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated March 15, 2006, pursuant to which Assignee is acquiring and Assignor has agreed to sell and assign certain assets, including all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, any other common law trademarks used in connection with the sale of products by Assignor, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof; and

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, both registered and common law, any other common law trademarks used in connection with the sale of products by Assignor, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.
- 2. This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America and of the State of Mississippi.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment effective as of the date first above written.

CAPELLA, IN

Dishard M/Linals

Richard My Lingle

CAPELLA ENGINEERED WOOD, LLC

R Shannon Fuller

Title: Chairman of the Board Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003310 FRAME: 0272

STATE OF MIS	Ş	
COUNTY OF_	HINDS	8

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state, on this 1st day of May, 2006, within my jurisdiction, the within named Richard M. Lingle, who acknowledged that he is Chairman of the Board of Capella, Inc., a Mississippi corporation, and that for and on behalf of said corporation, and as its act and deed, they executed the above and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized by said corporation so to do.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public State of Misslesippi At Large My Commission Expiree: January 26, 2009 Bended Thru Helden, Brooke & Garland, Inc.



STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

§ §

COUNTY OF __H_INDS

δ

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the said county and state, on this 1" day of May, 2006, within my jurisdiction, the within named B. Shannon Fuller, who acknowledged that he is President of Capella Engineered Wood, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company, and that for and on behalf of said corporation, and as its act and deed, they executed the above and foregoing instrument, after first having been duly authorized by said corporation so to do.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public State of Mississippi At Large My Commission Expires: January 26, 2009 Bonded Thru Heiden, Brooks & Garland, Inc.